USD  -   -   3.18  200.00  16.81  1,034.98

 Total  -   200.00  1,034.98

III. Trade payables EUR  2.44  182.11  3.15  1,802.20  1.00  70.13

USD  4.94  301.57  47.21  1,570.21  5.48  360.59

 Total  483.68  3,372.41  430.72

Financial & Derivative Instruments :
Derivative Contract entered into by the company for hedging foreign currency related risks :

The Company has converted the term loan into foreign currency term loan & in order to hedge foreign currency related risk the company has
entered into currency swap contract. Nominal amount of derivative contracts entered into by the company and outstanding as on 31st March
is as below:
   (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars As at March 31, 2018 As at March 31, 2017

Currency Swap  -   200.00

Total  -   200.00

Foreign Currency Sensitivity :

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign currency exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.
   (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars Currency Change in rate Effect on profit before
tax

March 31, 2018

Based on YOY change between F17 & F18 USD +10%  335.93

USD -10%  (335.93)

AUD +10%  0.50

AUD -10%  (0.50)

EUR +10%  (0.19)

EUR -10%  0.19

March 31, 2017

Based on YOY change between F16 & F17 USD +10%  317.74

USD -10%  (317.74)

AUD +10%  9.80

AUD -10%  (9.80)

EUR +10%  (180.01)

EUR -10%  180.01

132

 SHAKTI PUMPS (INDIA) LTD.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

b) Interest rate risk :

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of change in
market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s debt
obligations with floating interest rates.

(Rs. in Lacs)

Floating Interest rate exposure : March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017 April 1, 2016

Secured :

Cash Credit, Packing Credit, etc.  4,619.35  5,649.59  7,832.93

Working Capital Demand loan  2,350.00  -   -

Unsecured :

Working Capital Demand loan  2,157.65  1,932.34  406.26

[…]

USD  4.94  301.57  47.21  1,570.21  5.48  360.59

 Total  483.68  3,372.41  430.72

Annual Report 2017-18  |  171

SHAKTI PUMPS (INDIA) LIMITED
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

Financial & Derivative Instruments :
Derivative Contract entered into by the company for hedging foreign currency related risks :
The Company has converted the term loan into foreign currency term loan and in order to hedge foreign currency related risk the
company has entered into currency swap contract. Nominal amount of derivative contracts entered into by the company and outstanding
as on 31st March is as alongside :
   (Rs. In Lacs)

 Particulars As at March 31, 2018 As at March 31, 2017

Currency Swap  -   200.00

Total  -   200.00

Foreign Currency Sensitivity :
The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign currency exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and
liabilities.

 (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars Currency Change in rate Effect on profit before tax

March 31, 2018 Based on YOY change between F17 & F18 USD +10%  335.93

USD -10%  (335.93)

AUD +10%  0.50

AUD -10%  (0.50)

EUR +10%  (0.19)

EUR -10%  0.19

March 31, 2017 Based on YOY change between F16 & F17 USD +10%  317.74

USD -10%  (317.74)

AUD +10%  9.80

AUD -10%  (9.80)

EUR +10%  (180.01)

EUR -10%  180.01

b) Interest rate risk :
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of change in market
interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s debt obligations
with floating interest rates.
   (Rs. In Lacs)

Floating Interest rate exposure March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017 April 1, 2016

Secured :

Cash Credit, Packing Credit, etc.  4,619.35  5,649.59  7,832.93

Working Capital Demand loan  2,350.00  -   -

Unsecured :